| ORDINANCE NO | | |
|--------------|----|--------|
| BILL NO. | 40 | (2023) |

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING
THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 BUDGET FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI
AS IT PERTAINS TO APPENDIX A, PART I,
GRANTS AND RESTRICTED USE REVENUES – SCHEDULE OF GRANTS AND
RESTRICTED USE REVENUES BY DEPARTMENTS AND PROGRAMS,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER SUPPLY
(STATE OF HAWAII, ACT 248, SLH 2022 - KANAHA BEACH PARK GRAYWATER REUSE PROJECT)

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE COUNTY OF MAUI:

SECTION 1. Ordinance No. 5392, Bill No. 69, CD1, FD2 (2022), as amended, "Fiscal Year 2023 Budget", Appendix A, Part I, Grants and Restricted Use Revenues – Schedule of Grants and Restricted Use Revenues by Departments and Programs for Fiscal Year 2023, is hereby amended as it pertains to the Department of Water Supply, by adding a new grant entitled "State of Hawaii, Act 248, SLH 2022 - Kanaha Beach Park Graywater Reuse Project" for \$1,250,000, to read as follows:

"I. GRANTS AND RESTRICTED USE REVENUES- SCHEDULE OF GRANTS AND RESTRICTED USE REVENUES BY DEPARTMENTS AND PROGRAMS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023

REQUEST DEPARTMENT/PROGRAM

APPROPRIATION

- 14. Department of Water Supply
 - a. State Department of Land and Natural Resources (DLNR) Upcountry Maui Well

250,000

 b. State Department of Land and Natural Resources (DLNR) Waihee Aquifer Source Development (aka Camp Maluhia Site No. 1 Well Development)

499.051

c. State of Hawaii, Act 248, SLH 2022-Kanaha Beach Park Graywater Reuse Project

1,250,000"

SECTION 2. New material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its approval.

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

KRISTINA C. TOSHIKIYO
Deputy Corporation Counsel

County of Maui

INTRODUCED BY:

ALICE L. LEE Upon the request of the Mayor.

DIGEST

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING
THE FISCAL YEAR 2023 BUDGET FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI
AS IT PERTAINS TO APPENDIX A, PART I,
GRANTS AND RESTRICTED USE REVENUES – SCHEDULE OF GRANTS AND
RESTRICTED USE REVENUES BY DEPARTMENTS AND PROGRAMS,
DEPARTMENT OF WATER SUPPLY (STATE OF HAWAII, ACT 248, SLH 2022 –
KANAHA BEACH PARK GRAYWATER REUSE PROJECT)

This bill proposes to amend Ordinance No. 5392, Bill No. 69, CD1, FD2 (2022), the "Fiscal Year 2023 Budget" of the County of Maui, by amending Appendix A, Part I, Grants and Restricted Use Revenues - Schedule of Grants and Restricted Use Revenues by Departments and Programs for Fiscal Year 2023, as it pertains to the Department of Water Supply, by adding a new grant entitled "State of Hawaii, Act 248, SLH 2022 – Kanaha Beach Park Graywater Reuse Project" for \$1,250,000.

I, MOANA M. LUTEY, County Clerk of the County of Maui, State of Hawaii, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing BILL NO. 40 (2023) was passed on First Reading by the Council of the County of Maui, State of Hawaii, on the 28th day of April, 2023, by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmembers Tom Cook, Gabriel Johnson, Tamara A. M. Paltin,

Keani N. W. Rawlins-Fernandez, Shane M. Sinenci, Yuki Lei K.

Sugimura, Nohelani U'u-Hodgins, and Chair Alice L. Lee.

NOES: None.

EXCUSED: Councilmember Natalie A. Kama.

DATED at Wailuku, Maui, Hawaii, this 1st of May, 2023.

MOANA M. LUTEY, COUNTY CLERK COUNTY OF MAUI, STATE OF HAWAII

Copies of the foregoing Bill, in full, are on file in the Office of the County Clerk, County of Maui, for use and examination by the public.